•	1201 HAYS STREET BOO	•342-8086
ese networks HENDLE HAAA HENDLE HAAA HENDLE HAAAA ACCOU	AllAnassee, PL-12300 Oni 622-0303 Co	35118
	ERENCE : 591198 136686A	
AUTHORI	ZATION :	500001475945 -05/04/9501069018
CUST	LIMIT : \$ PPD	****122.50 ****122.50
ORDER DATE : May	4, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 10:4		
ORDER NO. : 5911	98	
CUSTOMER NO: 13	366864	
CUSTOMER: Judgon Judgon	D. King, Esq D. KING, ESQ	
Suite 7 1326 Sov Daytona	ith Ridgewood Avenue Beach, FL 32114	
DC	DMESTIC FILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME: LUMU	ANDA ENTERPRISES, INC.	FIL 95 NAY -5 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
XXX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
PLEASE RETURN THE F	OLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
XXX CERTIFIED C PLAIN STAMP CERTIFICATE		
CONTACT PERSON: Un		LS: TEROWN NAY - 8 1995



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 5, 1995

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: RHONDA ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W95000009521

We have received your document for RHONDA ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 595A00022017

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

95 MAY -5 AN 10: 51 - OFTARY OF STATE FLORIDA

OF

LEMERAND ENTERPRISES, INC.

A Florida Corporation

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of this corporation is: LEMERAND ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE 2

DURATION

The duration of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of the articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3

PURPOSE

This corporation is organized to engage in any one or more lawful businesses for which corporations may be formed under Florida law.

ARTICLE 4

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common voting stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE 5

PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 501 Golf Tee Lane, # 217, Longwood, Florida 32779. The name and address of the registered agent of the corporation is Rhonda G. Lemerand, 501 Golf Tee Lane, # 217, Longwood, Florida 32779.

ARTICLE 6

DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one and the name and

address of each person who is to serve as a member thereof are as follows:

Rhonda G. Lemerand - 501 Golf Tee Lane, # 217, Longwood, Florida 32779

The number of directors may be changed from time to time by the bylaws.

ARTICLE 7

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Rhonda G. Lemerand - 501 Golf Tee Lane, # 217, Longwood, Florida 32779

1108001.011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator does hereby execute and

acknowledge these articles this <u>3</u> day of May, 1995.

Chenkda A Line Load Rhonda G. Lemerand, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $3-2^{-1}$ day of May, 1995, by Rhonda G. Lemerand, \square -who is personally known to me or \square has produced as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC:



Sign: Print

State of Florida At Large (Seal) My Commission Expires: Title/Rank:_ Commission Number:_

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

Pursuant to Section 48.091, Florida StatutesLemerarEnterprises, Inc. hereby designate Rhonda G. Lemerand, 501 Golf Tee Lane, #217, Longwood, Florida 32779, as its registered agent and the street address of its registered office, respectively, for service of process within the State of Florida,

> LEMERAND ENTERPRISES, INC.

By:__ Rhonda G. Lemerand, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

I hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of Rhonda Enterprises, Inc. for service of process within the State of Florida.

Choude A Hence Yourg

ŝ ECRETARY OF STATE HAY -5 AM 10: ш പ